

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1341/2023) IN CrIA(AS) 24/2023

FARHAT RAFIQ CHAPOO ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate

Vs.

ADIL YOUSUF SHEIKH ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

21.10.2023

Notice to the respondents returnable within two weeks. Steps for service within one week. Notice dasti as well.

List on 20.11.2023.

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.10.2023

Ishaq