

S. No. 1
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM 1341/2023 in CrIA(AS) 24/2023

Farhat Rafiq Chapoo ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Adv.

Vs.

Adil Yousuf Sheikh ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2023

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant could not take steps for the service of respondents and seeks further time to do the same. The needful shall be done within two weeks. Notice shall be issued thereafter returnable within four weeks.

List on **01.03.2024**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.12.2023
Hilal Ahmad