

Serial No. 23
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1341/2023) IN CrIA(AS) 24/2023
CrIM(1342/2023) CrIM(1343/2023).

FARHAT RAFIQ CHAPOO.

Through: Mr. S. Arshad Andrabi, Advocate.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADIL YOUSUF SHEIKH.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
13-12-2024

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent through process serving agency of District Court, Srinagar.

Be listed on 07.03.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
13-12-2024
Showkat Khan