

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM. No. 1341/2023 in
CrlA (AS) No. 24/2023 c/w
CrlA (AS) No. 23/2023

Farhat Rafiq Chapoo

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Geelani, Adv.

Vs.

Adil Yousuf Sheikh

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
08.04.2025

None for respondent despite service.

List for consideration on 5th May, 2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.04.2025
"Shamim Dar"