

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrlM(1341/2023) IN
CrlA(AS) 24/2023
c/w CrlA(AS) 23/2023**

Farhat Rafiq Chapoo.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:

Ms. Sabreena Bashir, Advocate.

V/s.

Adil Yousuf Sheikh

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.08.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks and is granted further two weeks' time for taking the requisite steps for service of the respondent.

Upon needful done, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List again on 21st September, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

04.08.2026

"Hamid"